Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		543506	•
	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Milek	9-4.03	Name: Concrete E	of receiving party(ies) quipment Company, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 23	7 North 13th Street
01101		City Blair	State:_NE_Zip:_68008
08/06/2003 Execution Date:			dress(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appl		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			06,030,112 and 04,832,498
	Additional numbers at	tached? ✓ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Joseph R. Vandena		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_200.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accoun
Street Address:1701 County I	Road 6	8. Deposit account nu	OPF
City:_YutanState:_NE			FINA
9 Signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	——————————————————————————————————————
9. Signature.			
Joseph R. Vandenack Name of Person Signir DBYRNE 0000003 06030142	ng V	Signature	√08-21-03 Date
/Total no	umbe of pages including cover I documents to be recorded with		

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595 (Ref. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1. Conveying party: Robert C. Milek

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Concrete Equipment Company, Inc. 237 North 13th Street

Blair, NE 68008

4.B. Continued:

Additional Patent Nos.: 04,720,007 and 04,752,134

I, ROBERT C. MILEK of 15714 Patrick Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, did obtain and am now the sole owner of a United States Patent No. 6,030,112, dated February 29, 2000, and titled Slurry Batcher Mixer.

For valuable consideration, I, Robert C. Milek, hereby assign and transfer unto CONCRETE EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation of Blair, Nebraska, whose mailing address is 237 North 13th Street, P.O. Box 430, Blair, Nebraska 68008, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 6 day of Quy, 2003, at Quahe, Nebraska.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF Douglas)ss

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Nebraska, personally came Robert C. Milek, known to me to be the identical person who signed this ASSIGNMENT, and such individual acknowledged the execution thereof to be such individual's voluntary act and deed.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

Witness my hand and notarial seal on <u>Clugust Lo</u>, 2003.

IERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

JODY L. CAUDILLO

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 4, 2006

Notary Public

SEAL

My commission expires:

114104

cec.mis.00019dh

I, ROBERT C. MILEK of 15714 Patrick Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, did obtain and am now the sole owner of a United States Patent No. 5,785,421, dated July 28, 1998, and titled Mobile Modular Concrete Batch Plant.

For valuable consideration, I, Robert C. Milek, hereby assign and transfer unto CONCRETE EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation of Blair, Nebraska, whose mailing address is 237 North 13th Street, P.O. Box 430, Blair, Nebraska 68008, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 6 day of Aug, 2003, at Maha, Nebraska.

Robert C. Milek

Robert C. Milek

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF Douglas)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Nebraska, personally came Robert C. Milek, known to me to be the identical person who signed this ASSIGNMENT, and such individual acknowledged the execution thereof to be such individual's voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal on ____

SEAL

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
JODY L. CAUDILLO
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 4, 2006

My commission expires:

1/4/04

Notary Pyolic

cec.mis.00020dh

I, ROBERT C. MILEK of 15714 Patrick Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, did obtain and am now the sole owner of a United States Patent No. 4,720,007, dated January 19, 1988, and titled Suspended Idler Roller For Supporting A Troughing Belt.

For valuable consideration, I, Robert C. Milek, hereby assign and transfer unto CONCRETE EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation of Blair, Nebraska, whose mailing address is 237 North 13th Street, P.O. Box 430, Blair, Nebraska 68008, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 6 day of Qug, 2003, at Onaha, Nebraska.

Robert C Milek

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF Douglas)ss

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Nebraska, personally came Robert C. Milek, known to me to be the identical person who signed this ASSIGNMENT, and such individual acknowledged the execution thereof to be such individual's voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal on (

SEAL

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska JODY L. CAUDILLO fy Comm. Exp. Jan. 4, 2006

ugust 6,2003.

My commission expires:

114/04

cec.mis.00021dh

I, ROBERT C. MILEK of 15714 Patrick Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, did obtain and am now the sole owner of a United States Patent No. 4,752,134, dated June 21, 1988, and titled Mobile Concrete Mixer.

For valuable consideration, I, Robert C. Milek, hereby assign and transfer unto CONCRETE EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation of Blair, Nebraska, whose mailing address is 237 North 13th Street, P.O. Box 430, Blair, Nebraska 68008, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 6 day of Quy, 2003, at make, Nebraska.

Robert C Miles

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF Douglas) ss

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Nebraska, personally came Robert C. Milek, known to me to be the identical person who signed this ASSIGNMENT, and such individual acknowledged the execution thereof to be such individual's voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal on _______

SEAL

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska JODY L. CAUDILLO My Comm. Exp. Jan. 4, 2006

My commission expires:

114/06

cec.mis.00023dh

I, ROBERT C. MILEK of 15714 Patrick Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, did obtain and am now the sole owner of a United States Patent No. 4,832,498, dated May 23, 1989, and titled Mobile Concrete Mixer.

For valuable consideration, I, Robert C. Milek, hereby assign and transfer unto CONCRETE EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation of Blair, Nebraska, whose mailing address is 237 North 13th Street, P.O. Box 430, Blair, Nebraska 68008, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF Oorglas

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Nebraska, personally came Robert C. Milek, known to me to be the identical person who signed this ASSIGNMENT, and such individual acknowledged the execution thereof to be such individual's voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal on ______

SEAL

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska JODY L. CAUDILLO My Comm. Exp. Jan. 4, 2006

My commission expires:

114/00

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

cec.mis.00022dh